Compliance with Standards
ICAO: Annex 14, Vol. 1 (Current Edition)
Uses
ICAO
• Elevated runway turning pads as defined in ICAO Annex 14, Vol. 1
(Current Edition)
• Visual runways or non-precision IFR runways
• Used to delineate the edges of airport turning pads.

• For additional features common to all ADB SAFEGATE's elevated
LED fixtures .
Ordering Code
Application
TP = Turning Pad Light
Lens Type
S = Glass
Cable and Connector
2 = 1 plug (2-pin)
Color - Left Side
B = Blue
Color - Right Side
B = Blue
0
Overall Fixture Height/Coupling
1 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 1.5” coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 1.5” coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 1.5” coupling, 12 TPI
4 = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 1.5” coupling, 12 TPI
5 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI
8 = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI
9 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 2” coupling, 11 TPI1
A = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 2” coupling, 11 TPI1
B = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 2” coupling, 11 TPI1
C = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 2” coupling, 11 TPI1
Power Supply
S = Current Driven, 50/60 Hz
Photometrics
I = ICAO only
0
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
0
Version
0 = Original version
Notes
1 Normally used in metric applications
E TP S 2 B B 0 X S I 0 X 0 0
RELIANCE
Turnpad
Omnidirectional elevated
DS-3093_v2.0 1
Operating Conditions
Temperature: -40°F to +131°F / -40°C to +55°C
Wind: Withstands wind velocities up to 300 mph (480 kph)
Power Supply
6.6 A through a 10/15 W or 30/45 W L-830 (for 60 Hz) or L-831 (for 50
Hz) isolation transformer. RELIANCE Turnpad lights have been
designed to work with any IEC- or FAA-compliant transformer up to
100 W without affecting performance or lifetime of the light or the
transformer.
Turning Pad
Light
Fixture
Load
Isolation
Transfmr.
Isol. XF
Load
CCR Load
W/out heater 8.1 VA 10/15 W 8 VA 16.1 VA
With heater 28.1 VA 30/45 W 9 VA 37.1 VA
Packaging
Assembled
Fixtures
Dimensions of cartons (H x W x D) Indiv.
Weight
lb / kgIndividual in / cm 15 per box in / cm
14'' OAH 20.5 x 6.5 × 6.5 /
52 x 17 × 17